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New Submission Guidelines for Medicare Dual Eligible 
Claims 

 
In accordance with direction from the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS), 
providers only need to submit claims for dual eligible members once to CMS for processing, and 
are no longer required to submit secondary claims to Prestige Health Choice (Prestige). This 
means CMS will automatically forward claims to Prestige for members who are dually eligible for 
both Medicare and Medicaid coverage.  
 
Please note: If a provider submits a claim for a dually eligible member that CMS has already 
forwarded to Prestige, Prestige will deny the provider-submitted claim as a duplicate claim. 
 
 


